4/14/05		/-
Form PTO-(595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATIO	04-21-2005	
OMP No 1954 ppor		EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	102986106	
Name of conveying party(ies):	102986106	ocuments or copy thereof.
Goran Bajie; Marinko Lazania: Boris Zlotini	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies)
Peter Ulan; Vladimir Gerasimov; Vladimir Proseani Zoran Panic		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Rudolf-	Diesel-Strasse 12
Other	D-85235 Odelzhausen, C	Germany
3/9/05; 3/15/05; 3/24/05; Execution Date: 3/25/05	City:s	tate:Zip:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? □ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with		
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the	application is:
11/001,294	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional and the		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondents	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
-vilosiming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 🚺
Name:Christopher J. Voci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: DOBRUSIN & THENNISCH PC	□ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be abased	
	☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
	8 Donosit server	
Street Address: 29 W. Lawrence Street, Suite 210	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1097 for any fce deficienc	iec
Oites Bostis		
City: Pontiac State: Ml Zip: 48342	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief it.		40,4
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and	l any attached copy
Christopher J. Voci	lushing ! ! !	1 any attached copy 550000
Name of Person Signing	gignature	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total number of pages including cover a Mail documents to be recorded with re	hoet, attachments, and documents:	
Foodingnes to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information to:	

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

required cover sheet information to:

Not filed with new potent application to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark OffiPATENT
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-145(REEL: 016841 FRAME: 3366)

Practitioner's Docket No. 1139-021

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Goran Bajic 326 Piroli Cr. Belle River Ontario Canada NOR 1A0 Nationality: Canadian

Marinko Lazanja 1012 Lena Avenue Windsor Ontario Canada N8Y 4A2 Nationality:

Boris Zlotin 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality: 4.5

Peter Ulan 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality: 24.5

Vladimir Gerasimov 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality: Russian Federation

Vladimir Proseanic 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality: Moldova Alla Zusman 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality:

Kirill Sklobovskiy 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality:

Zoran Panic 766 Sandison St. Windsor Ontario Canada N9F 4T3 Nationality:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

A VERTICAL OF THE MENTAL SERVICE SAFERING TO A SERVICE OF THE SERV

W.E.T. Automotive Systems AG

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A VALVE LAYER FOR A SEAT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. provisional application naming the above-entitled invention

Serial Number 11/001,294 Filing Date December 1, 2004

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 7

2007 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the Lexisteetis Group.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

MAALINESS A	YHEREOF, I have }	nereunto set hand and seal this	day of
Date:	•	•	
		Signature of Goran Bajic	···
County of)	·	
State of	}		
foregoing assigi	ne this day dividual, to me know ment Instrument ar the purpose thereir	of2005, person with to be the person described in, and acknowledged to me that she execute expressed.	nally appeared the who executed the steel the same of her
		Notary Public	
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I have he	reunto set hand and seal this	day of
Date;			
		Signature of Marinko Lazanj	a
County of)		
State of)		
sonse named wo	Moual. Io me knawi	of2005, persona n to be the person described in, and w l acknowledged to me that she execute	han anna an atau at a bara

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 7

Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of
Date: 3-25-05
Signature of Boris Zlotin
County of OAKLAND) SHEEL J. DOSA:
State of Max) May Commission Expires Apr. 16, 2008
Before me this day of
before me this day of 2005, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that also are
foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public
MARCH, 2005 have hereunto set hand and seal this 15 day of
MARCH, Zoco
Dato: 0,3.15.05 Peter Man
ASON CASSAR Signature of Peter Ulan
Course of - NUMY VIR RAMPHONE
ACTIVE IN CHAIR CURNITY
State of My Commission Expires 02-13-2008
Before me this day of 2005, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her
above named individual, to me known to be the person described in and what appeared the
foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the own free will for the purpose therein excressed.
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public

Assignment of Invention--page 4 of 7

NOTARY PUTICO - AND REPORTS OF REPORTS OF POLICY PUBLIC ROBERTA A. ROTERS HAUSEN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day of

Date:

Signature of Alla Zusman

Assignment of Invention-page 5 of 7

© 2002 Matthew Benner & Company, Inc., a member of the Lexistionic Croup.

Assignment of Invention-page 6 of 7

P.11/19

2482922910 TO 15712730140

SEP 26 2005 11:22 FR DOBRUSIN THENNISCH

Date:			
		Signature of Zoran Panic	
County of)		
State of	}		
A TO	nt instrument and	of2005, personally appeared in to be the person described in, and who executed it acknowledged to me that she executed the same expressed.	41

Practitioner's Docket No. 1139-021

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Goran Bajic 326 Piroli Cr. Belle River Ontario Canada NOR 1A0 Nationality: Canadian

Marinko Lazanja 1012 Lena Avenue Windsor Ontario Canada N8Y 4A2 Nationality:

Boris Zlotin 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality:

Peter Ulan 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality:

Vladimir Gerasimov 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality:

Vladimir Proseanic 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality: Alla Zusman 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality:

Kirill Sklobovskiy 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034-8302 Nationality:

Zoran Panic 766 Sandison St. Windsor Ontario Canada N9E 4T3 Nationality:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

W.E.T. Automotive Systems AG

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A VALVE LAYER FOR A SEAT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention

Serial Number 11/001,294 Filing Date December 1, 2004

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 7

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	. I have hereunto set hand and seal this _	
Date:	Signature of Goran Ba	Boje
County of Roser) Province) State of Ontwio)	Signature of Goran Ba	ajic /
Before me this	day of	personally appeared the and who executed the executed the same of her ໄດ້ຣ
	Notary Public	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set hand and seal this	9 day of
Date:	Manufer Signature of Marinko	Say a
County of €5000) Projuce of Ontovio)		- -, -
Before me this प्र above named individual, to m foregoing assignment instrum	day of <u>Ward</u> 2005, per ne known to be the person described in, a nent and acknowledged to me that ≴he ex	rsonally appeared the nd who executed the secuted the same of per his

to 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 7

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

	Notary Public
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date:	
	Signature of Boris Zlotin
County of)
State of)
foregoing assignment	me this day of 2005, personally appeared the ndividual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the imment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her the purpose therein expressed.
IN WITNESS W Date:	Notary Public HEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	Signature of Peter Ulan
ounty of)
state of)
Before me bove named ind pregoing assignr wn free will for ti	e this day of 2005, personally appeared the ividual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the ment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her he purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public

© 2002 Matthew Bonder & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention--page 4 of 7

	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date:	
	Signature of Vladimir Gerasimov
County of)
State of)
Before above named i foregoing assig own free will fo	me thisday of2005, personally appeared the individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the gnment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of he riche purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date:	
	Signature of Vladimir Proseanik
County of)
State of)
regoing assigni	e this day of 2005, personally appeared the lividual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the ment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her her purpose therein expressed.
W!TNESS WH	Notary Public EREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	day of
ite:	
	Signature of Alia Zusman

 $\ensuremath{\mathfrak{D}}$ 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-page 5 of 7

Notary Public

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

SEP 26 2005 11:24 FR DOBRUSIN THENNISCH

Assignment of invention-page 6 of 7

P.18/19

2482922910 TO 15712730140

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set hand and seal this quinto set hand and seal this day of
Date:	oren te
	Signature of Zoran Partic
County of 835-20)	
Province) State of Outerio)	

Notary Public

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-page 7 of 7